
                                        Old Abe Invitational
                       South Middle School - Hosted by Eau Claire Memorial HS
                                        Eau Claire, Wisconsin
                                          October 12, 2019
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                               **** Girls' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Yr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 4834  Rachel Ball                   Sr  Hudson                         18:40.7  6:01 
      2    2 4653  Jillian Heth                  So  Eau Claire Memorial            18:55.4  6:06 
      3    3 5049  Rachael Ulrich                Fr  Osceola                        19:19.5  6:14 
      4    4 4555  Molly Heidorn                 Fr  Colfax                         19:42.8  6:21 
      5    5 4793  Jenna Anders                  Fr  Fall Creek                     19:45.5  6:22 
      6    6 4516  Haley Mason                   So  Chippewa Falls                 19:51.2  6:24 
      7    7 4936  Paige Anderson                So  Menomonie                      19:53.2  6:25 
      8    8 4510  Ella Behling                  Jr  Chippewa Falls                 19:57.0  6:26 
      9    9 4836  Alicia Belany                 Jr  Hudson                         19:58.5  6:26 
     10   10 4957  Madeline Palmer               So  Menomonie                      20:03.3  6:28 
     11   11 4952  Isabella Jacobsen             So  Menomonie                      20:03.7  6:28 
     12   12 5097  Alexi MacDonald               So  Rice Lake                      20:04.9  6:28 
     13   13 4946  Rachel Dietrich               Sr  Menomonie                      20:12.1  6:31 
     14   14 4845  Lauren Mclean                 Fr  Hudson                         20:18.5  6:33 
     15   15 4816  Bella Simmons                 So  Glenwood City                  20:20.6  6:33 
     16   16 4651  Mea Hansen                    So  Eau Claire Memorial            20:24.8  6:35 
     17   17 4663  Ava Pankratz                  Jr  Eau Claire Memorial            20:26.6  6:35 
     18   18 4668  Madyson Rosenberger           Fr  Eau Claire Memorial            20:27.4  6:36 
     19   19 4745  Aubrie Ecker                  So  Eau Claire North               20:27.6  6:36 
     20   20 4958  Ali Ruch                      So  Menomonie                      20:28.8  6:36 
     21   21 5041  Alli Fogelberg                Jr  Osceola                        20:29.1  6:36 
     22   22 4748  Lauren Flynn                  Sr  Eau Claire North               20:29.8  6:36 
     23   23 5128  Allison Weissinger            Jr  River Falls                    20:30.6  6:37 
     24   24 5038  Chole Backlund                So  Osceola                        20:40.4  6:40 
     25   25 5009  Anna Fitzgerald               Fr  New Richmond                   20:41.8  6:40 
     26   26 4667  Morgan Priem                  Sr  Eau Claire Memorial            20:44.0  6:41 
     27   27 4819  Isabella Williams             Sr  Glenwood City                  20:51.6  6:43 
     28   28 5016  Willa Rogers                  Jr  New Richmond                   20:52.2  6:44 
     29   29 4621  Crystal Kaczmarczyk           Jr  Duluth East                    20:53.4  6:44 
     30   30 5043  Caroline Gearin               Sr  Osceola                        20:53.4  6:44 
     31   31 5039  Lauren Ellefson               Jr  Osceola                        20:57.5  6:45 
     32   32 5008  Erika Emerson                 Sr  New Richmond                   20:58.2  6:45 
     33   33 4956  Emma Mommsen                  So  Menomonie                      20:58.6  6:46 
     34   34 5010  Kayla Harris                  Jr  New Richmond                   21:02.0  6:47 
     35   35 4518  Brooklyn Sandvig              Fr  Chippewa Falls                 21:03.1  6:47 
     36   36 4962  Julia Skorzcewski             Fr  Menomonie                      21:04.0  6:47 
     37   37 4817  Kinzie Strong                 Jr  Glenwood City                  21:06.3  6:48 
     38   38 4839  Anna Czupryna                 Sr  Hudson                         21:13.1  6:50 
     39      4961  Emily Schwartz                Sr  Menomonie                      21:15.4  6:51 
     40   39 4815  Kendall Schutz                So  Glenwood City                  21:16.1  6:51 
     41   40 5040  Shaylee Feske                 Jr  Osceola                        21:16.3  6:51 
     42   41 4852  Ryleigh White                 Fr  Hudson                         21:16.4  6:51 
     43   42 4811  Emily Bethell                 Sr  Glenwood City                  21:18.3  6:52 
     44   43 5011  Colette Harrold               Sr  New Richmond                   21:20.3  6:53 
     45   44 5091  Norah Hastreiter              Fr  Rice Lake                      21:20.6  6:53 
     46   45 4574  Kaylie Lyga                   Sr  D. C. Everest                  21:23.1  6:53 
     47   46 4846  Rubyann Mitchell              Fr  Hudson                         21:27.9  6:55 
     48   47 4855  Ella Young                    Sr  Hudson                         21:29.9  6:56 
     49   48 5093  Lauren Holthaus               Fr  Rice Lake                      21:30.5  6:56 
     50   49 4672  Hailey Sorensen               Jr  Eau Claire Memorial            21:36.7  6:58 
     51   50 4627  Veronica Wahman               Fr  Duluth East                    21:39.1  6:59 
     52   51 4622  Mariah Loeffler-Kemp          Sr  Duluth East                    21:39.7  6:59 
     53   52 4625  Luca Schwartz                 Jr  Duluth East                    21:41.3  6:59 
     54   53 4491  Lauren Theyerl                Jr  Altoona                        21:42.8  7:00 
     55   54 4624  Sophia Revoir                 So  Duluth East                    21:43.5  7:00 
     56   55 5127  Megdaline Weideman            Sr  River Falls                    21:43.9  7:00 
     57   56 4517  Tess Pitsch                   So  Chippewa Falls                 21:50.9  7:02 
     58   57 4626  Gillian Skar                  Jr  Duluth East                    21:51.6  7:03 
     59   58 5122  Morgan Prigge                 So  River Falls                    21:56.5  7:04 
     60   59 4519  Gabrielle Sweitzer            So  Chippewa Falls                 21:56.8  7:04 
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  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Yr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
     61   60 4919  Ellie Eckes                   Jr  McDonell Central               21:56.8  7:04 
     62   61 4583  Hanna Stuedemann              Jr  D. C. Everest                  22:05.4  7:07 
     63   62 4796  Alison Dubiel                 So  Fall Creek                     22:06.2  7:07 
     64   63 4556  Ansley Olson                  Fr  Colfax                         22:06.3  7:07 
     65   64 4576  Sara Niemuth                  So  D. C. Everest                  22:06.6  7:07 
     66   65 4675  Abby Wall                     So  Eau Claire Memorial            22:07.2  7:08 
     67   66 4512  Lydia Fish                    So  Chippewa Falls                 22:07.8  7:08 
     68   67 5117  Abigail Esterby               Jr  River Falls                    22:07.8  7:08 
     69   68 5125  Sarah Schneckenberger         Sr  River Falls                    22:09.2  7:08 
     70   69 4620  Grace Chandler                So  Duluth East                    22:10.7  7:09 
     71   70 4750  Janaya Goldbach               Fr  Eau Claire North               22:12.5  7:09 
     72   71 5123  Ellen Rayne                   Jr  River Falls                    22:13.2  7:10 
     73   72 5042  Tia Foster                    So  Osceola                        22:13.2  7:10 
     74   73 4570  Emma Hessil                   Jr  D. C. Everest                  22:15.4  7:10 
     75   74 5124  Casey Schlatter               Sr  River Falls                    22:17.4  7:11 
     76      4619  Grace Beaster                 Fr  Duluth East                    22:21.0  7:12 
     77      4648  Baela Funk                    Jr  Eau Claire Memorial            22:21.1  7:12 
     78   75 5099  Olive Spagnolo                So  Rice Lake                      22:24.6  7:13 
     79   76 4488  Morgan Parks                  Sr  Altoona                        22:25.1  7:13 
     80   77 5098  Jordan Roethel                So  Rice Lake                      22:26.9  7:14 
     81   78 4572  Lily Kowal                    Sr  D. C. Everest                  22:29.8  7:15 
     82      4840  Sophie Czupryna               So  Hudson                         22:31.1  7:15 
     83   79 5076  Jessica Sabbaugh              So  Regis                          22:31.5  7:15 
     84   80 4918  Ann David                     Jr  McDonell Central               22:32.1  7:16 
     85   81 5073  Allison Haag                  So  Regis                          22:32.7  7:16 
     86   82 4551  Jasmine Best                  So  Colfax                         22:32.9  7:16 
     87   83 5075  Edie Myers                    So  Regis                          22:33.1  7:16 
     88   84 5014  Barb Kling                    Jr  New Richmond                   22:33.7  7:16 
     89   85 4567  Sophia Bessette               Fr  D. C. Everest                  22:35.6  7:17 
     90   86 4754  Marissa Mannhardt             Jr  Eau Claire North               22:35.9  7:17 
     91   87 4760  Nicole Samuelson              So  Eau Claire North               22:54.3  7:23 
     92   88 4585  Brooke Thompson               So  D. C. Everest                  22:54.7  7:23 
     93   89 4487  sadie matthews                Sr  Altoona                        22:56.7  7:24 
     94   90 4764  Ayanna Watkins                Fr  Eau Claire North               23:03.5  7:26 
     95   91 4511  Emma Eslinger                 Sr  Chippewa Falls                 23:11.8  7:28 
     96   92 4916  Elise Bormann                 Jr  McDonell Central               23:14.1  7:29 
     97      4578  Emma Radies                   Jr  D. C. Everest                  23:17.8  7:30 
     98      5120  Kaya Hanson                   Jr  River Falls                    23:25.1  7:33 
     99   93 4755  Lydia Monk                    Sr  Eau Claire North               23:25.8  7:33 
    100   94 4800  Molly Larson                  Sr  Fall Creek                     23:31.0  7:35 
    101   95 4794  Kassie Andreas                So  Fall Creek                     23:36.2  7:36 
    102   96 5078  Sydnee Yengo                  Jr  Regis                          23:43.0  7:38 
    103   97 4813  Gabrielle Moede               Jr  Glenwood City                  23:51.6  7:41 
    104   98 5007  Maggie Bau                    Jr  New Richmond                   23:56.2  7:43 
    105   99 4798  Katie Kent                    So  Fall Creek                     23:59.8  7:44 
    106      4763  Alison Voelker                Jr  Eau Claire North               24:01.1  7:44 
    107  100 4797  Josie Hook                    Sr  Fall Creek                     24:01.3  7:44 
    108  101 5089  Grace Arrigoni                Sr  Rice Lake                      24:11.9  7:48 
    109  102 4553  Emilee Burcham-Scofield       So  Colfax                         24:20.0  7:50 
    110  103 5092  Margot Havard                 Jr  Rice Lake                      24:20.4  7:51 
    111  104 4802  Madisen McCune                Sr  Fall Creek                     24:22.2  7:51 
    112  105 4550  Juelia Berger                 Sr  Colfax                         24:39.6  7:57 
    113  106 4921  Aly Herr                      Fr  McDonell Central               24:47.4  7:59 
    114      4509  Marnie Barth                  Sr  Chippewa Falls                 24:48.8  8:00 
    115  107 4552  Jillian Bowe                  So  Colfax                         25:07.9  8:06 
    116  108 4489  leah saeger                   Fr  Altoona                        25:09.0  8:06 
    117  109 4920  Anna Geissler                 Jr  McDonell Central               25:18.1  8:09 
    118  110 4554  Jenna Goodell                 So  Colfax                         25:26.8  8:12 
    119  111 5077  Hailey Talley                 So  Regis                          25:32.1  8:14 
    120  112 4485  clementine janssens           Jr  Altoona                        26:02.0  8:23 
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    121  113 4484  Anna Fedie                    So  Altoona                        26:13.4  8:27 
    122  114 4490  mercy salzwedel               So  Altoona                        26:32.7  8:33 
    123      4557  Jaclyn Olson                  Jr  Colfax                         27:03.3  8:43 
    124  115 4915  Christie Abbe                 Fr  McDonell Central               27:58.3  9:01 
    125      4486  kalista krause                So  Altoona                        28:20.4  9:08 
    126  116 4917  Eva Bushman                   Fr  McDonell Central               28:39.3  9:14 
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       1.    61  Menomonie                                  (20:08.3  100:41.1 0:35.6)
     ====================================================
       1      7  Paige Anderson            So 19:53.2
       2     10  Madeline Palmer           So 20:03.3
       3     11  Isabella Jacobsen         So 20:03.7
       4     13  Rachel Dietrich           Sr 20:12.1
       5     20  Ali Ruch                  So 20:28.8
       6   ( 33) Emma Mommsen              So 20:58.6
       7   ( 36) Julia Skorzcewski         Fr 21:04.0

       2.    79  Eau Claire Memorial                        (20:11.7  100:58.2 1:48.6)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Jillian Heth              So 18:55.4
       2     16  Mea Hansen                So 20:24.8
       3     17  Ava Pankratz              Jr 20:26.6
       4     18  Madyson Rosenberger       Fr 20:27.4
       5     26  Morgan Priem              Sr 20:44.0
       6   ( 49) Hailey Sorensen           Jr 21:36.7
       7   ( 65) Abby Wall                 So 22:07.2

       3.   103  Hudson                                     (20:17.5  101:27.2 2:35.7)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Rachel Ball               Sr 18:40.7
       2      9  Alicia Belany             Jr 19:58.5
       3     14  Lauren McLean             Fr 20:18.5
       4     38  Anna Czupryna             Sr 21:13.1
       5     41  Ryleigh White             Fr 21:16.4
       6   ( 46) Rubyann Mitchell          Fr 21:27.9
       7   ( 47) Ella Young                Sr 21:29.9

       4.   109  Osceola                                    (20:28.0  102:19.9 1:38.0)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Rachael Ulrich            Fr 19:19.5
       2     21  Alli Fogelberg            Jr 20:29.1
       3     24  Chole Backlund            So 20:40.4
       4     30  Caroline Gearin           Sr 20:53.4
       5     31  Lauren Ellefson           Jr 20:57.5
       6   ( 40) Shaylee Feske             Jr 21:16.3
       7   ( 72) Tia Foster                So 22:13.2

       5.   160  Glenwood City                              (20:58.6  104:52.9 0:57.7)
     ====================================================
       1     15  Bella Simmons             So 20:20.6
       2     27  Isabella Williams         Sr 20:51.6
       3     37  Kinzie Strong             Jr 21:06.3
       4     39  Kendall Schutz            So 21:16.1
       5     42  Emily Bethell             Sr 21:18.3
       6   ( 97) Gabrielle Moede           Jr 23:51.6

       6.   162  New Richmond                               (20:58.9  104:54.5 0:38.5)
     ====================================================
       1     25  Anna Fitzgerald           Fr 20:41.8
       2     28  Willa Rogers              Jr 20:52.2
       3     32  Erika Emerson             Sr 20:58.2
       4     34  Kayla Harris              Jr 21:02.0
       5     43  Colette Harrold           Sr 21:20.3
       6   ( 84) Barb Kling                Jr 22:33.7
       7   ( 98) Maggie Bau                Jr 23:56.2
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       7.   164  Chippewa Falls                             (20:55.8  104:39.0 2:05.6)
     ====================================================
       1      6  Haley Mason               So 19:51.2
       2      8  Ella Behling              Jr 19:57.0
       3     35  Brooklyn Sandvig          Fr 21:03.1
       4     56  Tess Pitsch               So 21:50.9
       5     59  Gabrielle Sweitzer        So 21:56.8
       6   ( 66) Lydia Fish                So 22:07.8
       7   ( 91) Emma Eslinger             Sr 23:11.8

       8.   236  Duluth East                                (21:31.4  107:37.0 0:50.1)
     ====================================================
       1     29  Crystal Kaczmarczyk       Jr 20:53.4
       2     50  Veronica Wahman           Fr 21:39.1
       3     51  Mariah Loeffler-Kemp      Sr 21:39.7
       4     52  Luca Schwartz             Jr 21:41.3
       5     54  Sophia Revoir             So 21:43.5
       6   ( 57) Gillian Skar              Jr 21:51.6
       7   ( 69) Grace Chandler            So 22:10.7

       9.   256  Rice Lake                                  (21:33.5  107:47.5 2:22.0)
     ====================================================
       1     12  Alexi MacDonald           So 20:04.9
       2     44  Norah Hastreiter          Fr 21:20.6
       3     48  Lauren Holthaus           Fr 21:30.5
       4     75  Olive Spagnolo            So 22:24.6
       5     77  Jordan Roethel            So 22:26.9
       6   (101) Grace Arrigoni            Sr 24:11.9
       7   (103) Margot Havard             Jr 24:20.4

      10.   271  River Falls                                (21:41.6  108:28.0 1:38.6)
     ====================================================
       1     23  Allison Weissinger        Jr 20:30.6
       2     55  Megdaline Weideman        Sr 21:43.9
       3     58  Morgan Prigge             So 21:56.5
       4     67  Abigail Esterby           Jr 22:07.8
       5     68  Sarah Schneckenberger     Sr 22:09.2
       6   ( 71) Ellen Rayne               Jr 22:13.2
       7   ( 74) Casey Schlatter           Sr 22:17.4

      11.   284  Eau Claire North                           (21:44.1  108:40.1 2:26.7)
     ====================================================
       1     19  Aubrie Ecker              So 20:27.6
       2     22  Lauren Flynn              Sr 20:29.8
       3     70  Janaya Goldbach           Fr 22:12.5
       4     86  Marissa Mannhardt         Jr 22:35.9
       5     87  Nicole Samuelson          So 22:54.3
       6   ( 90) Ayanna Watkins            Fr 23:03.5
       7   ( 93) Lydia Monk                Sr 23:25.8

      12.   321  D. C. Everest                              (22:04.1  110:20.3 1:06.7)
     ====================================================
       1     45  Kaylie Lyga               Sr 21:23.1
       2     61  Hanna Stuedemann          Jr 22:05.4
       3     64  Sara Niemuth              So 22:06.6
       4     73  Emma Hessil               Jr 22:15.4
       5     78  Lily Kowal                Sr 22:29.8
       6   ( 85) Sophia Bessette           Fr 22:35.6
       7   ( 88) Brooke Thompson           So 22:54.7



                                        Old Abe Invitational
                       South Middle School - Hosted by Eau Claire Memorial HS
                                        Eau Claire, Wisconsin
                                          October 12, 2019
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                 **** Girls' Varsity Team Score ****
                                           

      13.   355  Fall Creek                                 (22:35.8  112:58.7 4:14.3)
     ====================================================
       1      5  Jenna Anders              Fr 19:45.5
       2     62  Alison Dubiel             So 22:06.2
       3     94  Molly Larson              Sr 23:31.0
       4     95  Kassie Andreas            So 23:36.2
       5     99  Katie Kent                So 23:59.8
       6   (100) Josie Hook                Sr 24:01.3
       7   (104) Madisen McCune            Sr 24:22.2

      14.   356  Colfax                                     (22:40.4  113:21.6 4:56.8)
     ====================================================
       1      4  Molly Heidorn             Fr 19:42.8
       2     63  Ansley Olson              Fr 22:06.3
       3     82  Jasmine Best              So 22:32.9
       4    102  Emilee Burcham-Scofield   So 24:20.0
       5    105  Juelia Berger             Sr 24:39.6
       6   (107) Jillian Bowe              So 25:07.9
       7   (110) Jenna Goodell             So 25:26.8

      15.   438  Altoona                                    (23:39.2  118:15.6 4:19.2)
     ====================================================
       1     53  Lauren Theyerl            Jr 21:42.8
       2     76  Morgan Parks              Sr 22:25.1
       3     89  Sadie Matthews            Sr 22:56.7
       4    108  Leah Saeger               Fr 25:09.0
       5    112  Clementine Janssens       Jr 26:02.0
       6   (113) Anna Fedie                So 26:13.4
       7   (114) Mercy Salzwedel           So 26:32.7

      16.   447  McDonell Central                           (23:33.7  117:48.5 3:21.3)
     ====================================================
       1     60  Ellie Eckes               Jr 21:56.8
       2     80  Ann David                 Jr 22:32.1
       3     92  Elise Bormann             Jr 23:14.1
       4    106  Aly Herr                  Fr 24:47.4
       5    109  Anna Geissler             Jr 25:18.1
       6   (115) Christie Abbe             Fr 27:58.3
       7   (116) Eva Bushman               Fr 28:39.3

      17.   450  Regis                                      (23:22.5  116:52.4 3:00.6)
     ====================================================
       1     79  Jessica Sabbaugh          So 22:31.5
       2     81  Allison Haag              So 22:32.7
       3     83  Edie Myers                So 22:33.1
       4     96  Sydnee Yengo              Jr 23:43.0
       5    111  Hailey Talley             So 25:32.1
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  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Yr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 4951  Anna Imsande                  Fr  Menomonie                      21:23.1  6:53 
      2    2 5045  Arieana Hayton                So  Osceola                        21:43.2  7:00 
      3    3 5037  Ari Backlund                  Sr  Osceola                        21:55.6  7:04 
      4    4 4955  Madelyn Klimek                Jr  Menomonie                      21:56.0  7:04 
      5    5 4845  Lauren Mclean                 Fr  Hudson                         22:40.0  7:18 
      6    6 4948  Emma Flug                     So  Menomonie                      22:46.5  7:20 
      7    7 4944  Teagan Christensen            So  Menomonie                      22:49.3  7:21 
      8    8 4645  Evie Durkee                   So  Eau Claire Memorial            23:14.0  7:29 
      9    9 4644  Lily Cayley                   Fr  Eau Claire Memorial            23:14.0  7:29 
     10   10 4673  Greta Steines                 So  Eau Claire Memorial            23:17.3  7:30 
     11   11 4949  Mackenzie Flug                Sr  Menomonie                      23:18.2  7:31 
     12   12 5006  Sophie Ballard                Jr  New Richmond                   23:21.7  7:32 
     13   13 4566  Makenzie Bessette             So  D. C. Everest                  23:24.8  7:33 
     14      4618  Selma Artang                  So  Duluth East                    23:26.2  7:33 
     15      5119  Elise Frisbie                 So  River Falls                    23:28.5  7:34 
     16   14 5048  Michaela Schultz              Sr  Osceola                        23:30.1  7:34 
     17   15 4940  Lauren Berg                   So  Menomonie                      23:30.1  7:34 
     18   16 4851  Jenna Timmerman               So  Hudson                         23:32.2  7:35 
     19   17 4584  Lindsey Tatro                 Sr  D. C. Everest                  23:39.7  7:37 
     20   18 5046  Evelyn Lutz                   Fr  Osceola                        23:55.2  7:42 
     21   19 4746  Cayanna Erickson              So  Eau Claire North               23:55.6  7:43 
     22   20 4837  Elizabeth Bond                Jr  Hudson                         24:07.0  7:46 
     23   21 4847  Olivia Saggese                Sr  Hudson                         24:07.1  7:46 
     24   22 4938  Cecelia Behrend               So  Menomonie                      24:21.8  7:51 
     25   23 5044  Cecila Gustafson              Fr  Osceola                        24:23.1  7:51 
     26      4942  Anna Burns                    So  Menomonie                      24:23.4  7:51 
     27   24 4849  Ellen Somerville              So  Hudson                         24:25.6  7:52 
     28   25 4841  Jordyn Kusche                 So  Hudson                         24:26.7  7:53 
     29   26 5005  Serena Ampelas                Fr  New Richmond                   24:27.9  7:53 
     30   27 4571  Alison Kennedy                So  D. C. Everest                  24:28.1  7:53 
     31   28 5047  Margaret Nalen                Fr  Osceola                        24:37.3  7:56 
     32      4513  Ava Heinz                     Fr  Chippewa Falls                 24:39.5  7:57 
     33   29 4835  Sophie Barker                 Sr  Hudson                         24:42.4  7:58 
     34   30 4580  Maria Selting                 Fr  D. C. Everest                  24:48.2  7:59 
     35      4850  Tia Straw                     Jr  Hudson                         24:49.5  8:00 
     36   31 4579  Megan Schultz                 So  D. C. Everest                  24:51.9  8:01 
     37   32 4810  Annika Bauman                 Jr  Glenwood City                  24:54.5  8:02 
     38   33 4581  Morganne Shorey               Sr  D. C. Everest                  24:59.0  8:03 
     39      4848  Lydia Schroeder               So  Hudson                         25:01.4  8:04 
     40   34 4814  Samantha Peterson             So  Glenwood City                  25:02.7  8:04 
     41   35 4568  Kate Boersma                  Sr  D. C. Everest                  25:02.7  8:04 
     42      4586  Sophia Yde                    Sr  D. C. Everest                  25:03.5  8:04 
     43   36 5015  Piper Mendez                  Fr  New Richmond                   25:15.1  8:08 
     44   37 4665  Ada Peterson                  So  Eau Claire Memorial            25:15.5  8:08 
     45   38 4812  Ella Knops                    So  Glenwood City                  25:18.2  8:09 
     46   39 4647  Nora Frank                    So  Eau Claire Memorial            25:20.0  8:10 
     47      5121  Rita Hoffman                  Fr  River Falls                    25:22.9  8:11 
     48   40 4753  Lauren Laliberty              Jr  Eau Claire North               25:25.0  8:11 
     49   41 4742  Karina Barquist               Fr  Eau Claire North               25:30.0  8:13 
     50   42 4671  Madison Song                  Sr  Eau Claire Memorial            25:34.2  8:14 
     51   43 4744  Harper Dilley                 Sr  Eau Claire North               25:37.6  8:15 
     52   44 4660  Grace McEllistrem             Jr  Eau Claire Memorial            25:40.4  8:16 
     53   45 4747  Emily Erickson                Sr  Eau Claire North               25:41.9  8:17 
     54   46 4756  Molly Obrycki                 Fr  Eau Claire North               25:48.5  8:19 
     55   47 4749  Lydia Gilbert                 Sr  Eau Claire North               25:51.6  8:20 
     56      4795  Francesca Busani              Jr  Fall Creek                     25:52.9  8:20 
     57   48 4818  Alex Swanepoel                Jr  Glenwood City                  25:55.8  8:21 
     58      4761  Cara Theisen                  Fr  Eau Claire North               25:57.2  8:22 
     59      4573  Aubrey Liegl                  Fr  D. C. Everest                  25:57.4  8:22 
     60      4678  Ashlyn Yates                  Sr  Eau Claire Memorial            25:57.9  8:22 
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     61      4569  Mya Herrington                Jr  D. C. Everest                  25:58.8  8:22 
     62      4670  Cora Shemick                  Jr  Eau Claire Memorial            26:01.0  8:23 
     63      5094  Danitza Jimenez               Sr  Rice Lake                      26:01.8  8:23 
     64      4642  Ava Bjerke                    Sr  Eau Claire Memorial            26:04.7  8:24 
     65      4655  Bella Killey                  Sr  Eau Claire Memorial            26:06.3  8:25 
     66      4650  Caroline Halfen               So  Eau Claire Memorial            26:06.7  8:25 
     67      4639  Alexis Artisensi              Jr  Eau Claire Memorial            26:07.7  8:25 
     68      4646  Zoe Fischer                   Sr  Eau Claire Memorial            26:13.2  8:27 
     69      4649  Kyra Geboy                    So  Eau Claire Memorial            26:16.9  8:28 
     70      4950  Kara Giesking                 Fr  Menomonie                      26:19.7  8:29 
     71      4640  Mikaela Benike                Fr  Eau Claire Memorial            26:20.5  8:29 
     72   49 5012  Katelin Heidke                Fr  New Richmond                   26:22.2  8:30 
     73      4652  Elsa Murray                   So  Eau Claire Memorial            26:22.7  8:30 
     74      4658  Rachel Lester                 Jr  Eau Claire Memorial            26:36.4  8:34 
     75      4657  Ilona LeGore                  Sr  Eau Claire Memorial            26:36.8  8:34 
     76      4757  Ava Olson                     Sr  Eau Claire North               26:40.4  8:36 
     77      4901  Trinity Mayhew                So  Immanuel Lutheran              26:42.2  8:36 
     78      4838  Hannah Brueske                Fr  Hudson                         26:44.8  8:37 
     79      4587  Julia Zamzow                  Jr  D. C. Everest                  26:58.1  8:41 
     80      4947  Hayle Donaghue                Sr  Menomonie                      26:59.3  8:42 
     81      4751  Sing Her                      Jr  Eau Claire North               27:05.4  8:44 
     82      4939  Holly Behrend                 Sr  Menomonie                      27:17.5  8:48 
     83      4662  Zoha Muslim                   Fr  Eau Claire Memorial            27:21.7  8:49 
     84      4937  Klarese Applebee              Sr  Menomonie                      27:40.9  8:55 
     85   50 5013  Shelby Herbert                Jr  New Richmond                   27:52.1  8:59 
     86      4575  Makenna Mai                   Sr  D. C. Everest                  27:53.0  8:59 
     87      4953  Tina Jones                    Fr  Menomonie                      28:15.5  9:06 
     88      5095  Calista King                  Jr  Rice Lake                      28:19.9  9:08 
     89      4945  Madeline DeVries              So  Menomonie                      28:30.4  9:11 
     90      4902  Suraya Williams               Jr  Immanuel Lutheran              28:50.8  9:18 
     91      4941  Emmy Bignell                  So  Menomonie                      28:51.3  9:18 
     92      4758  Sully Phillips                Jr  Eau Claire North               28:54.5  9:19 
     93      4759  Rylee Pyykola                 So  Eau Claire North               28:58.5  9:20 
     94      5096  Lianne Konijnenburg           Sr  Rice Lake                      29:02.5  9:21 
     95      4643  Ellie Bristol                 So  Eau Claire Memorial            29:04.3  9:22 
     96      4677  Jana Yang                     Jr  Eau Claire Memorial            29:12.4  9:25 
     97      4954  Isabella Kaufmann             So  Menomonie                      29:43.2  9:34 
     98      4935  Ashlee Anderson               Sr  Menomonie                      30:14.0  9:44 
     99      4762  Nikayli Tillery               Jr  Eau Claire North               30:34.8  9:51 
    100      4960  Liz Schaar                    Jr  Menomonie                      31:04.1 10:00 
    101      4799  Olivia Kinderman              Fr  Fall Creek                     31:42.7 10:13 
    102      5116  Astrid Downey                 Fr  River Falls                    32:13.3 10:23 
    103   51 4820  Whittnie Wittmer              Fr  Glenwood City                  32:24.1 10:26 
    104      4801  Trinity Lontz                 So  Fall Creek                     32:26.2 10:27 
    105      4899  Megan Hammond                 Fr  Immanuel Lutheran              36:24.2 11:44 
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       1.    29  Menomonie                                  (22:26.7  112:13.1 1:55.1)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Anna Imsande              Fr 21:23.1
       2      4  Madelyn Klimek            Jr 21:56.0
       3      6  Emma Flug                 So 22:46.5
       4      7  Teagan Christensen        So 22:49.3
       5     11  Mackenzie Flug            Sr 23:18.2
       6   ( 15) Lauren Berg               So 23:30.1
       7   ( 22) Cecelia Behrend           So 24:21.8

       2.    60  Osceola                                    (23:05.5  115:27.2 2:39.9)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Arieana Hayton            So 21:43.2
       2      3  Ari Backlund              Sr 21:55.6
       3     14  Michaela Schultz          Sr 23:30.1
       4     18  Evelyn Lutz               Fr 23:55.2
       5     23  Cecila Gustafson          Fr 24:23.1
       6   ( 28) Margaret Nalen            Fr 24:37.3

       3.    86  Hudson                                     (23:46.4  118:51.9 1:45.6)
     ====================================================
       1      5  Lauren McLean             Fr 22:40.0
       2     16  Jenna Timmerman           So 23:32.2
       3     20  Elizabeth Bond            Jr 24:07.0
       4     21  Olivia Saggese            Sr 24:07.1
       5     24  Ellen Somerville          So 24:25.6
       6   ( 25) Jordyn Kusche             So 24:26.7
       7   ( 29) Sophie Barker             Sr 24:42.4

       4.   103  Eau Claire Memorial                        (24:04.2  120:20.8 2:06.0)
     ====================================================
       1      8  Evie Durkee               So 23:14.0
       2      9  Lily Cayley               Fr 23:14.0
       3     10  Greta Steines             So 23:17.3
       4     37  Ada Peterson              So 25:15.5
       5     39  Nora Frank                So 25:20.0
       6   ( 42) Madison Song              Sr 25:34.2
       7   ( 44) Grace McEllistrem         Jr 25:40.4

       5.   118  D. C. Everest                              (24:14.6  121:12.7 1:27.1)
     ====================================================
       1     13  Makenzie Bessette         So 23:24.8
       2     17  Lindsey Tatro             Sr 23:39.7
       3     27  Alison Kennedy            So 24:28.1
       4     30  Maria Selting             Fr 24:48.2
       5     31  Megan Schultz             So 24:51.9
       6   ( 33) Morganne Shorey           Sr 24:59.0
       7   ( 35) Kate Boersma              Sr 25:02.7

       6.   173  New Richmond                               (25:27.8  127:19.0 4:30.4)
     ====================================================
       1     12  Sophie Ballard            Jr 23:21.7
       2     26  Serena Ampelas            Fr 24:27.9
       3     36  Piper Mendez              Fr 25:15.1
       4     49  Katelin Heidke            Fr 26:22.2
       5     50  Shelby Herbert            Jr 27:52.1



                                        Old Abe Invitational
                       South Middle School - Hosted by Eau Claire Memorial HS
                                        Eau Claire, Wisconsin
                                          October 12, 2019
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                             **** Girls' Junior Varsity Team Score ****
                                           

       7.   188  Eau Claire North                           (25:14.1  126:10.1 1:46.3)
     ====================================================
       1     19  Cayanna Erickson          So 23:55.6
       2     40  Lauren Laliberty          Jr 25:25.0
       3     41  Karina Barquist           Fr 25:30.0
       4     43  Harper Dilley             Sr 25:37.6
       5     45  Emily Erickson            Sr 25:41.9
       6   ( 46) Molly Obrycki             Fr 25:48.5
       7   ( 47) Lydia Gilbert             Sr 25:51.6

       8.   203  Glenwood City                              (26:43.1  133:35.3 7:29.6)
     ====================================================
       1     32  Annika Bauman             Jr 24:54.5
       2     34  Samantha Peterson         So 25:02.7
       3     38  Ella Knops                So 25:18.2
       4     48  Alex Swanepoel            Jr 25:55.8
       5     51  Whittnie Wittmer          Fr 32:24.1


